Horses

Horse section at Sutherland Show, please see the schedule for rules.
19/07/2025 08:30

Clydesdales

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Mr Jim Ingram (Judge)

Number

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

Name

Clydesdale Stallion or Colt
Clydesdale Gelding

Clydesdale Mare with foal at foot
Clydesdale Foal

Clydesdale Mare, 3 years & over
Clydesdale Yearling Filly
Clydesdale Filly, 2 years & over
Clydesdale Harness

Clydesdale Young Handler

Clydesdale Ridden

Highland Ponies

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Mrs Marjory Grant (Judge)

Description

Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield

Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield



Number Name

510 Highland Stallion, 4 years & over

511 Highland Colt, 2 or 3 years old

512 Highland Mare, 4 years & over with
foal at foot

513 Highland Foal

514 Highland Yearling colt, filly or gelding

515 Highland Filly, 2 or 3 years old

516 Highland Gelding, 2 or 3 years old

517 Highland Mare, yeld, 4 years & over

518 Highland Gelding, 4 years & over

519 Highland Ridden

520 Highland Working pony shown in

appropriate harness

Shetland Pony
Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Ken Adams (Judge)

Number Name Description

Description

All competing Highland pony stallions (In Hand & Ridden) aged 4yrs and over must be

licensed with the Highland Pony Society
Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

All competing Highland pony (In Hand & Ridden) must be licensed with the Highland Pony

Society.

Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

521 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Standard Stallion
— 4 years & over

522 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Miniature Stallion
— 4 years & over

523 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Standard Mare —
4 years old &
over with foal at
foot

524 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Standard Foal

525 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Miniature Mare —
4 years old &
over with foal at
foot

526 Shetland Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Miniature Foal



Number

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

Name

Shetland
Standard
Yearling — Colt,
Filly or Gelding

Shetland
Miniature
Yearling — Colt,
Filly or Gelding

Shetland
Standard Colt,
Filly or Gelding —
2 or 3 years old

Shetland
Miniature Colt,
Filly or Gelding —
2 or 3 years old

Shetland
Standard Mare or
Gelding, 4 years
& over

Shetland
Miniature Mare or
Gelding — 4 years
& over

Shetland
Standard &
Miniature Junior
Handler — 8 years
& under

Shetland
Standard &
Miniature Junior
Handler—9—-16
years

Shetland
Standard &
Miniature
Coloured

Shetland
Standard &
Miniature Ridden

Description

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

There must be no colts or entire males in Young Handlers classes. Children under 14 years old may not show
colts (excluding foals) or entire males in In-hand classes. Children under 12 years old on the day of the show
may not show entire males in ridden classes. In the interests of safety, hard hats must be worn by all handlers
aged 14 years or under in Inhand classes.

There must be no colts or entire males in Young Handlers classes. Children under 14 years old may not show
colts (excluding foals) or entire males in In-hand classes. Children under 12 years old on the day of the show
may not show entire males in ridden classes. In the interests of safety, hard hats must be worn by all handlers
aged 14 years or under in Inhand classes.

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Light Horses - Ridden

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Ms Mary Sivewright (Judge)



Number Name Description

538 Light Horse Ridden Lead Rein

539 Light Horse Ridden Pony, not exceeding
128cm

540 Light Horse Ridden Pony, exceeding 128cm

but not exceeding 138cm
541 Light Horse Ridden Coloured horse or pony

542 Light Horse Ridden Veteran (16 years & over)
horse or pony

543 Light Horse Ridden Cob — horse or pony

544 Light Horse Ridden Pony, exceeding 138cm
but not exceeding 148cm

545 Light Horse Ridden Horse, exceeding 148cm
but not exceeding 158cm

546 Light Horse Ridden Horse, exceeding 158cm

547 Light Horse Ridden Registered M&M large (Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration
breeds number must be provided on entry form)

548 Light Horse Ridden Registered M&M small (Shetland, Welsh A&B, Dartmoor, Exmoor) (Breed & Registration number must be
breeds provided on entry form)

Light horses - In hand
Ring: Ring 1
Judges

Mrs Gemma Simpson (Judge)



Number

550

551

552

5563

554

555

556

557

558

559

560

Name
Light Horse In hand Mare with foal at foot
Light Horse In hand Foal from class

Light Horse In hand Registered M&M large
breed aged 4 years & over

Light Horse In hand Registered M&M small
breeds aged 4 years and over

Light Horse In hand M&M Registered horse or
pony aged 3 years or less

Light Horse In hand Arab horse or pony, pure
or part bred

Light Horse In hand Horse or pony aged 3
years or under

Light Horse In hand Pony aged 4 years and
over not exceeding 148cm

Light Horse In hand Horse aged 4 years and
over, exceeding 148cm

Light Horse In hand Coloured horse or pony

Light Horse In hand Veteran (16 years & over)
horse or pony

Description

(Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration
number must be provided on entry form)

(Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration
number must be provided on entry form)

(Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)

Veteran classes are run as Area Qualifiers and competitors placed 1st to 4th at a
Qualifier are then eligible to enter a Regional Final.
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