Horses

Horse section at Sutherland Show, please see the schedule for rules. $19/07/2025\ 08:30$

Clydesdales

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Mr Jim Ingram (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
500	Clydesdale Stallion or Colt	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
501	Clydesdale Gelding	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
502	Clydesdale Mare with foal at foot	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
503	Clydesdale Foal	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
504	Clydesdale Mare, 3 years & over	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
505	Clydesdale Yearling Filly	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
506	Clydesdale Filly, 2 years & over	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
507	Clydesdale Harness	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
508	Clydesdale Young Handler	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield
509	Clydesdale Ridden	Please provide CHS Registration Number on entry, to qualify for the CHS Shield

Highland Ponies

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Mrs Marjory Grant (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
510	Highland Stallion, 4 years & over	All competing Highland pony stallions (In Hand & Ridden) aged 4yrs and over must be licensed with the Highland Pony Society
511	Highland Colt, 2 or 3 years old	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
512	Highland Mare, 4 years & over with foal at foot	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
513	Highland Foal	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
514	Highland Yearling colt, filly or gelding	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
515	Highland Filly, 2 or 3 years old	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
516	Highland Gelding, 2 or 3 years old	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
517	Highland Mare, yeld, 4 years & over	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
518	Highland Gelding, 4 years & over	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book
519	Highland Ridden	All competing Highland pony (In Hand & Ridden) must be licensed with the Highland Pony Society.
520	Highland Working pony shown in appropriate harness	Ponies must be registered in the full body of the Highland Pony Society Stud Book

Shetland Pony

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Ken Adams (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
521	Shetland Standard Stallion – 4 years & over	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
522	Shetland Miniature Stallion – 4 years & over	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
523	Shetland Standard Mare – 4 years old & over with foal at foot	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
524	Shetland Standard Foal	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
525	Shetland Miniature Mare – 4 years old & over with foal at foot	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
526	Shetland Miniature Foal	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Number	Name	Description
527	Shetland Standard Yearling – Colt, Filly or Gelding	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
528	Shetland Miniature Yearling – Colt, Filly or Gelding	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
529	Shetland Standard Colt, Filly or Gelding – 2 or 3 years old	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
530	Shetland Miniature Colt, Filly or Gelding – 2 or 3 years old	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
531	Shetland Standard Mare or Gelding, 4 years & over	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
532	Shetland Miniature Mare or Gelding – 4 years & over	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
533	Shetland Standard & Miniature Junior Handler – 8 years & under	There must be no colts or entire males in Young Handlers classes. Children under 14 years old may not show colts (excluding foals) or entire males in In-hand classes. Children under 12 years old on the day of the show may not show entire males in ridden classes. In the interests of safety, hard hats must be worn by all handlers aged 14 years or under in Inhand classes.
534	Shetland Standard & Miniature Junior Handler – 9 – 16 years	There must be no colts or entire males in Young Handlers classes. Children under 14 years old may not show colts (excluding foals) or entire males in In-hand classes. Children under 12 years old on the day of the show may not show entire males in ridden classes. In the interests of safety, hard hats must be worn by all handlers aged 14 years or under in Inhand classes.
535	Shetland Standard & Miniature Coloured	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue
536	Shetland Standard & Miniature Ridden	Ponies must be named on the entry form and will be included in the show catalogue

Light Horses - Ridden

Ring: Ring 1 Judges

Ms Mary Sivewright (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
538	Light Horse Ridden Lead Rein	
539	Light Horse Ridden Pony, not exceeding 128cm	
540	Light Horse Ridden Pony, exceeding 128cm but not exceeding 138cm	
541	Light Horse Ridden Coloured horse or pony	
542	Light Horse Ridden Veteran (16 years & over) horse or pony	
543	Light Horse Ridden Cob – horse or pony	
544	Light Horse Ridden Pony, exceeding 138cm but not exceeding 148cm	
545	Light Horse Ridden Horse, exceeding 148cm but not exceeding 158cm	
546	Light Horse Ridden Horse, exceeding 158cm	
547	Light Horse Ridden Registered M&M large breeds	(Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)
548	Light Horse Ridden Registered M&M small breeds	(Shetland, Welsh A&B, Dartmoor, Exmoor) (Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)

Light horses - In hand

Ring: Ring 1

Judges

Mrs Gemma Simpson (Judge)

Number	Name	Description
550	Light Horse In hand Mare with foal at foot	
551	Light Horse In hand Foal from class	
552	Light Horse In hand Registered M&M large breed aged 4 years & over	(Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)
553	Light Horse In hand Registered M&M small breeds aged 4 years and over	(Highland, Dale, Fell, Connemara, New Forest, Welsh C&D) (Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)
554	Light Horse In hand M&M Registered horse or pony aged 3 years or less	(Breed & Registration number must be provided on entry form)
555	Light Horse In hand Arab horse or pony, pure or part bred	
556	Light Horse In hand Horse or pony aged 3 years or under	
557	Light Horse In hand Pony aged 4 years and over not exceeding 148cm	
558	Light Horse In hand Horse aged 4 years and over, exceeding 148cm	
559	Light Horse In hand Coloured horse or pony	
560	Light Horse In hand Veteran (16 years & over) horse or pony	Veteran classes are run as Area Qualifiers and competitors placed 1st to 4th at a Qualifier are then eligible to enter a Regional Final.